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CATION FOR OCA #0... .88
oiby . m;RECEJ M B

PETITION v'-r%n ZONING mmﬁmcman ol +
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ‘1“?\{,

Begluning for the same In the can:ier line of a proposed
e ey S OMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: - O : APR 4 1318 Description for a proposed EBpecial Exception by Baltimore R veod pole transmiasion line at a point distant North 19 degrees
wmﬂ TR w“ - et m PTY Gas and Electric Company for a wood pole transmission _ine on » ; 28 minutes 316 seconds Weat - 1185 feet more or lecs measured aliong
' 7...; fas I_Iﬂﬂlﬂtﬂﬂ W” 2 e L in Baitimore PIARL= -y b o e o g s e o e Sy oSty et T o ICE OF poertion of a proposed transmission line right-of-way described us / said center line of a proponed transmission line from the teginning
' - . : _..m'ﬂ“"mm - COUMTY, TWEl PROPEN f OUTLIGE OF WhECH 1S DASWN TO ACALE, COMALETE WITH REMINOS A0 NG & ZDHIHG an exception to Parcel C below, the balance of Furcel C acsd all ~ of Paresl C described above, and thence extending North 20 depreer
unty 1 which is described In the deseription “and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, 200 FL SCALL MAPS, WHCH AME ETTACHED MENETO, HERCEY MAKE APPUCATION TO FILE FoR AL W of Parcels A and E described below hﬂiins hﬁlﬂ]ﬁﬂ"'i““'lf approved k2 minuten 21 meconds West - k9D feet more or lens.
m_ . w : -#H m et st ot e e L T L S . \ et e B L0 L e = sy ;e P o , 5 0=11Tx (Item T2): !
: : _Exception = Re Co 2 _ zome WERDN DESCPEED  POPDRTY for Spcaisl Exception by order 79
mm S o, e A A v P W SR M TR L T e ' o e .--f-'""'-""-.-‘ '-_7:""-- TO/JWR IS - - The coursea in the above descriptions are referred to ithe i
A N e e : [ = - ﬁmiﬂm_ﬂ_ﬂm;ﬁﬁw eed 115 KV electric Prroel At = Ll True Meridian as catablished by the ESusquehanna Transmission Compacry
SO DA BRI OO0 EIORaR. - - - - ' tFaremea1=MI0e, | Being an exinting trancmission line righ®-of-way 200 feet of Maryland in 1931.
! N . AT SRR RNOIN G asea . [ | THE PROPERTY If EXPECTED TO BE IMPROVED AS FOLLOWS! wide and the =enter line of the proposed wood pole transmission ‘ﬁ
: 13 L - R i T . ; ine being described an Tollowu: The atove doscribed rights-of-vay are shown outlined in red i
— m : m 'm . DEED REF. - p un the plat dated August 18, 1978 attached hereto and made a part §
e et =t S 0 T i o e el i o e o e e R SR R T, ) s [ ' ; Bepginning for the mame in the center line of a proposed wcoo hersaf.
pesitCE GRADING e %0 OF OVERALL (4TE WL ASOUIRE DRADING. pole transmisaion lina at a point in Northwest Macter Substasion,
o { : A St - thonce running fer sald center line parallel to nud distant 20 feet 1
2 0 BUILDING SIZE measurerd at right angles from the ecsternmost rids of sald existing
i  GROUMD FLOOR NA_ x e o 200 foot wids right-of-way, North 20 degrees 26 minutes 20 reccnds :
e st e i Enst, croucsing Cockeys Mill Road at 140 feet more or less, for s :
e NUMBER O FLOORS ————— TOTAL MO - total distance of 1021.11 feet, sald intersection with Cnﬂ.'r::;r! Mill J'E:i
T R I el LR v i . P oA S L LA Y T s IO O o o b i e B R o =TI aoad belnr distant 3900 feet mensured slong said road from its H
BUILDING USE tranamission line right-of-way by the three folloving l1ilen:
1

North 2R degrees LT minuter 00 seconds East - 250.1°2 rrﬂﬁ. llarth
. 00 degreep Ok minutes 30 seconds Wesi - ofAL.63 feet and dorth 29 degreen
27 minutes 310 seconds Fast - 375.00 feoet, thences contin.ing for aaid

EBEAEFfor a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law 2nd Zoning Regulations of Baltimore .mm _!z'&________ OTHER PLOORS - — — — e = e

County, 1o use the herein described piuperty, for ‘the construction, cperstion and maintenance

— — — — —— - — e —— — T —— . —
et - S — T —— == — — —

' copter line of proposed wood plle 11ne£]pnfnl:;=l to :n:i::ul:nt
- ' iE . 20 teet measured at right angles Trom tLhe vesternmon
of an oveshesd 115 KV Biectric Tremsmissfonlne. ... REQURED HUMBER O PARNNG SPACES - I/A i F R R L L e v Netth %0 Sesrass 36 niaubes
Propertv is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. OROCUND FLOOR A . omemmoons A ovwm 2 30 seconds East - 603.3%6 feet.
¢ memumwﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ*“mwwmm“ml FAVING Pareel B:
32 posting, elc., upun filing of this petition, and fur “mmhz:m La ?t::ﬁnm AREA OF SITE 9 AL PAVED 70 ACCOMMOCATE REQUIRFD PASONG SPOES - — — o < om o o o = = o Being an existing Lranﬂmi:uiﬂnfll?# rlﬂ:hl.-n;—:nﬁ'dlf.;!:;;l“}'
a to the g iaw for T Lot fest wide and the center line of the propose 0w
mmmﬂmmﬂtj dﬂﬂdwﬂl;sm 3 :“mwe-m“nmmu—EMH!ﬂi L:ann:i:ninn 1ine being described as follows:
- County. BALZTIMCGHE :
BYs - UTILITIES Heginning for the same in the center line of n T‘r‘.ﬂpﬂ'ﬂﬁl‘: vood
J"». e e b e ———s AT T o, T N R warem: [evsuic [JPRIVATE, TYPE OF SYSTEM --‘ff*l__.....-..--------—- nole transeission lin~ at the end of Parcel .ﬂ-ﬁn.‘t-;'rt*: taenc: Eunzim‘
: r 4 r 1 t ¢ distant 20 feet measured =
?EEE.EP.'L’ZE"E.:. WF}HE.EETP:MHM s i — —— T S - ——— L 2 ——— rrf;t.:.ﬂi:p:i::Lf—:u;lﬁ::a:tlf-nm:tn:mn of raid existing LOD feoot
s P i Syt s e eyt e L P L NG Opticnoe . [Jeusuc CIPRIVATE, TYPE OF SYSTEM ___H_J'rﬁ___________.,-.. _____ = vide right-of-vay, North 3 degrees ki minutes 15 nﬁc&;d!lﬂult ;ninr
1and 1079.98 feet, North 53 degrees 21 minutes 00 >econds East, crs
N o LR e gl i i . e e m“'ﬁg'ﬂ'ﬂ!eg!—!‘-ﬁ ...... ;.- T]'__ — S B BSOS N R e e - ——— — s i -2 Il.fﬂ;uﬁ_iﬂﬂt:r rr-'tkp N A 'ITE. feptl, EOTE® DT LEAA ﬂ.rlfl EI‘Hl"FiﬂF I!ﬂnﬂ'ﬂf Flk"-
= | e i .Zf at 3255 feet more or less for a total distance of L379,25 feet anc
.- ----------------------------- mmm L e oF - Horth 1|:: e=~precn EII-J miruteés 00 ﬂﬂ':ﬂndﬁ East = TEF:I--E"'E” feet I""l ﬁ%ﬂ:'k
P =’ TN ---;,.-=r--_.- I - T ‘|"r- ] l'.‘-"' .n".ll'r.l:..l I'..--' 1{
Jr—— - T a | i i —_ ""'\u_'.,mf b :-'r'.."rJ'.”- ::
“-& ﬁwm{‘ 21204 i e e e e L e e | CEATIFY THAT TWE ABOVED e Thue Yo AGmaTE To TvE BEST 0 MY rovOWLELE anC Farcel C: kv ine FLZNGL T SARCEALLY h'f{‘:, l:]\{,{z{fffﬁ; §.oF A5 ,20% 3
R ey et e . Protestant’s Attorney atLir BAITIMORE CAS AND ELECTRIC COMFANY : Being a propoasd transmizcion line Tig { iz AR T f-]-__!_, 1 il X R ———— R : "_c-_.'n F.
i 7 “D 1 66 femt wide and the center 1lir» of the proposed vood pole tranam. e ¢ okn F. Douthirt, 3ird. (P.L.B. F1l0) ES ,- )‘._.‘-_; s
.- ' ' l1ine be!lng described as followa: j;ll'r:trir: Englpneeriag Department b 5
= . ST S R &w-mﬁiiﬂﬁi@itmiﬁuaﬁr By: _ - Tantid : Baltirore Gar and Electric Company £
kel P.D.Box 1575 APPLICANT, : . { {ne for the samc¢ In the cente: line of o propone’ ¥
> L gﬁ;ﬂm Vice m-ﬁw & Construction - Beginning . ¢ D 14 theneco ; a. AGE
_— of Baltimora County, this ...t C0 e day ﬂl.llﬂ : Electrie Building od pole transmiscion line nt the end of Parcel H above, wlyofots April 3, 1979
i EJ: 9 m.m__________ T R Bl e s . ::nnir_E for sald ecenter line parallel to and distant 33 Teet .-
Lad ~X ] _‘_l’ﬂ!,/_}%ﬂ'l_,ihﬂhnhjm matter of this petition be advertised, as Baltimore, Maryland 21203 Baltimore, Maryland 21203 measured mt rizht angles from the vesternmost side of nn.érl existing
m(}hi in two s of circulation through- Tt Et e etel e NS IR P b 1) ¥ : 66 foot wide right-of-uey, North 19 degrees 28 miputes 36 seconds
== B e e s tmmmmdhﬂmmm N Weat - 11A5.11 feet mnd North 29 degrees L2 minuter Z. seconds
g ﬁ yul Raltimare County, that property be posted, and tha :]mu a = ~3 ﬂé&f :')9 U ok PARoRts SRV OPNT We .t - hSET.01 feet to the existing Coloniml Pipeliine Company
: Eumdlﬂtﬁ:&mﬂmﬁh Room 106, County Buliding, Towson, Baitimore , © ] £5 nip=cry Substaticn Site.
S & June 1or? at 11100 gock oo / oF 22-8.1(7) OF THE SATMONE COUNTY COZX, . ubs _
- Mtr- m I'H--""""'!'E"t‘h- --------- d.! “!"".-"-F-_-" e i e Y, ——p".t ------ - . ‘R.J “! anlﬂ.ﬂj qn” El:ﬂ'ptinr ".'_t'.;‘t 'ﬂ[:‘;]"t-;. on ﬂf thﬂ Hhﬂ'i'ﬂ rilﬂ !-'Jﬂt 'H'I.H.t‘
F H o) E_‘_EE'H:‘_{_{:' T en el l"lﬂl'it—u'r-vn]lr teageribed in Parcel C rnd shown hatehed on th?’
s {;‘ DATE CHARRLAN, COUNTY attached plat, and the center ilne of tke ?rﬁﬂﬂﬁ'ﬂ- vood pols
3 P . RSN ; {ted thereon as follovs:
o ‘;:'} _______ == ) PLANMNG BOARD trasrsalosion line belng descr
. % e = oo Please counsel as to the dates for consideration and
e\ \ - hearing on rlt:-n. -
fover) > s r.)‘ I ',.y _f.:"'
\\ Vi : am n B. Howar ;
ED 1700 Gas & Electric Bullding 210 Allegheny Avenu
E.?. Box 1475 ; P.0. Bux 5517
altimore, Maryland 21203 Towson, Marvland 212 . “ ’ " o, &
hﬂpli;ﬂntlﬂ ﬁ.t%ﬂ_mﬂ"r' Ar 1icﬁﬁtEHFﬁttumE 04 = o -t . r-"._ - ]
giri'l"'_"i'" QUALIFICATIONS OF AFPRAISER =k
Ful.g¥ s DALTIMORE COLNTY -
W) Do mp sa (bernard 7. Semon)
” o) N ATLA £ i
e ~—Pid MEMBE TESTIFIED REFORE:
L/ 494-3353 RE: PETITIOM FOK SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER - HEHBER | TP A e T e La1d
WILLIAM E HAMMOND At ;*1’5 of Fjw'a Rd., 6900°, more or Baltimore County Appraisers' Soclety - President - 1978/7% "y Zoning Commissioner - Baltimore County, Maryla
20NMNG COMMISSIONER une 22, ess, E of Hanover Rd., 4th Distrie! : CF BALTIMORE COUNTY : :
Real Estate Board of Greater Baliimore 4 Board of Zoning Appeals - Baltimore County, Maryland
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC : Cose No, 79=-247-) ' .
~ COUMPANY, Pelitionar ¢ National Association of Real Estate Boards Assassment Appeals Board - Balrimore County, Maryland
. Al Tl ' Homebuilders Association of Maryland P Cireuit Court of Baltimore County
John B. Howard, Esquire |
210 Allegheny Avenue _ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE Baltimcre Investment and Exchange Club Circuit Court of Harford County
Towson, Maryland 21204
' Mr, Commissionar: . EDUCATION AND BACKCROUMD: ' Public Service Commission of Marylend
RE: Petition for Special Exception ; - esls, Baltimore City, Maryland
}/S of Private Road, approximately Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524,1 of the Baltimore County Graduate of Baltimore Polytechnic Inscitute - Board of Municipal and Zoniag App y

6900' E ¢« Hanover Road = 4th
Election Disfrict

eyl Baltimore Gas and Electric Com-
Ty pany - Petitioner

e, NO. 79-247-X item No. Z16)

Charter, | hereby enter my appsarance in this procesding. You are requested to notify gopletad Seul Ketabe ApprasEEl Louries. i-snd 11
Johns Hopkins Evening College

Licensed Real Estate Sslesman since 1960

me af any hearing dute or datas which may be now or h. ‘eafter designated therefore,

ond of ihe passage of any preliminary or final Coder in conncztion therewith,

Dear Mr, Howard: hctively engaged in the Appraisal and Acqyuisition of

R
1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced r in accor- L7 I A : : z | ﬂ =125 sal Estate since 1963
dance with the attached. g e X Hztecen igypean— et [ e Actively participated irn limited partnerships involving _
Pater Max Z immerman John W, Heuwian, 11
Very truly youra, 7 \ Deputy Peopls's Counvel Paople's Coveicl foc Balfiriors County Residential Condominium Tcwnhouse Developmenc, Commercial and ;
J o County. Offics Building Office Building Partnerships as well as a major size
GJ/;;—@ X = Towsen, Maryland 21204 ' loa e sdive Sartheretip -8 bhl
r P -2
! ILLIAM E. HAMMOND 494-2188 : Residential large lot development.
Zoning Commissivner | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 315t day of May, 1977, a copy of the aforegoing APPRAISED FOR:
. WEH/srl Order wos mailed to John 0. Howard, Esquire, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, ' Balrimore County Bureau oi Land Acquisition
Attachments Maryland 21204; and Williom E. Colbum, Esquie, 17ih Floor, Gas & Electric ' PR EERMIES SO Y ORERSSIL AN |
d Baltimore Gas and Electric Compony . l
cc: William E. Colburn, Esquire Building, P, O, Baox 1475, Baltimere, Maryland 21203, A'tornays for Petitioner,
17th Flcor, Gas & Electric Duilding " Baltimore County Savings and Loan Asmociation L
P. C. Box 1475

Baltimore, Maryland 21203 faltimore Federal Savings and Loan Association

0ld Court Savings and Loan Asso:istion
Maryland State Highway Admiuistration
Wilson T. Ballard and Company Eugineers
Riude Consultants

Numerous Attorneys, Engincers, Develcopers and private individuals R o i, T STty , Sy _ ' A mﬂ
L ey LA ks o7 g '-I:.l i Ve = o S A LA

‘\ =) _ |
i1 i B
.Jf_/{" i A ' L__:II -L. ,; ,‘..t.ﬂ,.i_. - 'II

John W, Hessizn, III, Esquire -
e John W, Hessian, ill

People's Counsel
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: JamEs mocoOn PO BOX BEIT William E. Hammond, Esq.
':- S0 IR R j f Farfﬂg : :_." E ﬁ:: m':l: TOWSCMN, MARYLAND Bi204a sooo Hﬂ? 23 , 1979
[ p——— - - —— S ol Ehro T - iy = - i il . TRACY, Ll ]
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baltincre G-s & Electric Co. -
HENET B FECE, R

] , Colonial Pipeline Company
i i ] ! ; [ i 1 ' HEEBEET i SO, B
- - - - : z =] ¥ . p Toulinral L WLDSON

P e S

ARCa COOL 300 'RE =

RECEIVED FOR FILING
A2 A

o . | May 23, 1979
.................. AL S Loy T et A e *

: ; : el e Following acquisition of the Wirts' segment, the subject
ceeeeedNDR ..., 197 3, that the herein Petition for Special Exception for _ £ O e ';f_,.- L "’b’g A&? 5{%‘"‘" ; : T , Petition for Epzci;l Exception and IDCA application was filed on
truction, operation, and maintenance of an overhead 115KV electric : 2 t:ﬂ?r“{?ﬂrar-:éi T LRt - | 4y April &, A979; 4nacRG & 5 18 Tow ﬂﬂmluﬂéﬂs =n=15=§u=tiﬂrf= ﬂilthﬂ

tr ssion line should be and the same is GRANTED, from and :ftedr__ti;i_q ' P . - : ' William E. Hammond, Esq. L RAERD LR e SRBNTLL SREYRSLY SYRRD N7 memTe T S

Q',I‘ ; . . f : Zoning Commissioner Attached you will find copies of a letter fror Charles

fat i Drdur..lu.hjtntmthu APprovaliol-g slts plad. by Ea ; %%"Eﬁf‘—":ﬁ o X " Baltimore County Office of Zoning E. Graham of Colonial Piseline regarding its propused need for

E o iMlic Works and the Office of Flanning A [ %ﬂﬂntr DEic;! Bﬁﬂgﬁsu tl::lliz ue:f-vica wi.;:-h mnﬂﬁmﬂhnhnf i!i-;?gmping stﬂtit{n r:?nterin-

L R By o o ~ ; \ awson, rylan plated for completion by November, - As a repult ol uniore-
[+ = g Zoning. Said Special Exception 1, fr- £ R e | - . N suven delays, service to the station Is now required by July of
= i be utilized within five years or Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County : : : RE: PBaltimore Gas & Electric Co. - 1979 so that it can 5e "on line" by September-October of this

. ' ' _ . # O Colonial Pipeline Company year Also attached is a copy of a portion of the testimony of
bezome null and void. Mr, Billy G. Jones c¢f Colonial ripeline Company presented co the
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition . _ . Dear Bill: Publie 3e1f_'u1ceht:uminiiun on !;Lptil éﬂ. li.gﬂ’iin which heﬁexpll.laineﬂ
: ' ; ' ' th t ng station. nsidering events that have
and it apyearing that by reason of .. s e I S AT N T N N e, - . FIE 1 apologize for my unannounced visit yesterday aud do qciu::::d n?.:ce :h];m; mﬁtﬁfatggg uful:;iﬂ prn%ectewil:h respect
o . : . Rt :ﬁ:n:i:tgryng ::ﬂﬂﬁiﬂa 4|:I|.:L¥:I:EI :I;i:igzsyazrggﬁiﬂggﬂﬁziud : F] i E{ﬂairmeg Eﬂ; thrﬁim'jl would :uhmil: Hfﬁ thﬁ rtmrzd
- ———— B - — - - e —— = i . Lile = -kl a - ¥ d ' o i L o E o e 1 u
- Jreptt s ree: & gy to prﬂlﬂe 5ntnaphaf:kgrnuﬁd with resnect to the pending Special c::;iﬂ;{_e -l i e b =
g -ne ——- ——— —eeenon PR — _ ' - Exception request of the Baltimore Gas & Electric Ccmpany
. ' {the Zon.ng Office reference to which I do not heve) which is As 1 mentioned in our discussion yesterday, 1 had also
----- e S e T o R R S T e , - : presently Lrnder%ulng IDCA review “y the Planning Board and spoken to Frank Fishe: of the Planning Lepartment and Jim Dyer;
S AN Ty s, s - Ve, e TR e o SR T ] ; ] B scheduled for final review on June 21, 1979. and Jim and his people 'rfmve been most :;npﬁa:ivg in ausi%t;igs
o e F . . . this 5 ial Excapti or hearing on the rst date on whic
the above re-ciassification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE - o " _ f The subject transmission lire traverses in excess of hga:inzic.g:g h:inﬁ ngﬂudulﬂd.,! JunE 18. As I understand the
_ : ; 3 : A four miles with one section being designed to provide electrical procedure, IDCA approval is normally required prior to the nearing
CRANTED. e service to a new Colonial Pipeline Company pumpin 1s;ut‘lun+ ﬁ;- of the spgcla% Exception; however, Jim Dyer has suggested the
, : . » 1] 0 of September, 1978 BG & E had acquired title to a ut approx possibility ¢f a waiver of this regquirement bi,; reason of the
ey "y | 4 : o ; mal:elg a 600 foort segment owned by the Wircs family of th: fﬂuf pressing public need. Alternatively, it may be possible for
D vG e . e, e S e A R R R B
: d L pu e ; . = or action prior to the scheduled Ju .
L --, 197 __, that the above reclassification be ard the same is hereby . ‘ i ¥ P ment, was flled on September 19, 1978, Following IDCA approval of actual fact, Fhe Planning Board approved this transmission
e R AR L g 3 et : e : ‘ Egerigié ; lgenrh;ﬁ u:hthazﬂpiclnl Exiaplf:iun ‘HEE lg;}: gl;ﬂgﬁ::mbﬂr line request last year in connection with a prior application.
described property same Is hereby continued L) . ol y i efore the then Zoning Commissioner 5. E ;
: - i T b - = and on January 2, 1979 an Order was pacsed by Mr. DiNenna grant-
to remaln & oo oo 200€; aDd/0r the Special Exception for__..._._ R : ? : ' fag t ‘e Special Exception (No. ?9-13%-]{}.
i B S o T e e me s meeneeeeeD@ A0d the same s hereby DENIED . _ . T i e e P Ly . T

R I A T T T T pp———

Commissioner of Balumore County

*
i - |
Mr, Jones } 'j
!
Mr. Charles F. Grahia v
Crloninl Pipeline Cormpany “
William E. Hammond, Esq. 3390 Peachtree Road, "EIE- l -# present, and this will allow us to kandle noe prodoct in
May 23, 197 Page - 3 . Atlanta, Georgia 3032 o 4
g vectri ; - Octover 27, 1977 MR, BILEE 6. JORER, | B this area. £3 you stated, we delfver 55 percent of the
RE: Baltimore Cas & Electric - . - ot Lo i
Colonial Pipeline Cumpany having Teen duly sworm, t:ctified as fol product consumed in iaryiand, This is refined petroleun
: - {INER- FPlease be ceated and state & a
S B S e S I : THE EXAY 3 products, and we have a irfiter -._.‘.Emf.lnﬂ__fqr* ‘more, und these
P.0. Box 1475 et ] he record. - =T =
x jumdm:hi - in g ng;ln:happreﬁi.;;t\rn R FEMIoUR Rndypeia Tk . YUk ats N0 = ety i additional purmning stations, and this one in partieriar,
assistance an t of Messrs. er an L. Baltimore lend 21203 y 401 Westmore : :
o : » Maxy : THE WITHZ55: Billy G. Jones, 9 01 W } will allow us tou delfver more product into the Baltimore
nd regarcs. Attention Mr. J. J. MeGorray : ' s 4
_ : Erive, RicYond, Virginia. -
Sincerely, : i ; : area.
. =nloye
Dear Eir: Q (8Y MR. COLBURN) HMr. Jones, you are employ 3 Q Chet besefit will it have to the rasidents of
i
Colonial Pipeline Company notifies you of its intent to E ;]
J6bn B. Howard construct an additional in‘crstate oil pipeline pump uiation neas e by whom? 2 Maryland?
1 ! Reisterstown, Maryland and reuest you to expedite service for {raline Company. i _
IBH/kh this facility. : A I an employed by Colonial Pip : 3 A We ore, as a pipeline, one of the safest means
; ; im en? -
Enclosure Colonial's present plass call for construction on this How long have ycu been exployed by £l E of transportation, as well 25 the most eronoxmical, so we
c.c.: Mr. Frank H. Fisher stetion to begin Hay 1, lﬂﬂ. to be ccmploted by Lovember 1, 12'!3- -
" Mr. James E. Dyer This facility it part of an ertansive expension progrem of Colonial

since June of 1563,
throughout its system costirg approxinetely $£310,000,000 and being

Q
A
the Tirst step in n projected exrensiocn program costing epproxi- a Vhat is your posit {on?
mately $700,000,000. 7his project will make availehle facilities

4

needed for oil end energy trensporiation froem the Culf Coust to the
New York Harbor area. ;

will be able to better serve the State of Maryland by

delivering more product into this area with this pumping

i W FLL NN ] it

—

; jneer of the Eastern Leglon,
- I aa Chief Region Eng station.
We recognize this critical time schedule and request that Richmond, Virginia.

frovt to ait ant MR. CO.BURN: That's all T have of Mr. Jones,
you use every effo expedite our request.

Q As chief englneer, wLat are jyour dutics?

=

Yery truly yours,
A Primerily, T am in charge of con=trnction and

C -éf (M-—-— - operation of tha pipeline fraa Greensboro, North Curclina
Charles E. Graham ;

Yice President and Gonoral Counsel . to the Wew York harbor areca.

£ there are sny questions from the proferty

WR. VIRTS: Yes. I have a queitien, Hr. Jones.

B i 6Pl g o R Py pj,-' i sl S P Mol e i

ce: Mr. J. E. Reynolis Q Weuld you tell us, sir, why it is pecestaty that

My neme 1s Herbert Wirts. T vondered {f you loohked into
olonial build a new punping station here at this locatiim? |

alternate sites for your zumping station.
A we have a quite cxtensive expansion program at

l-'l-l.ﬂ;-lr.l'!\l ATFOETING WBVICE, INC
5 H'Hli.b‘l-l' [ S E T
Palsimsre, Marpaad 31301

- ———r————e
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SALOMON REPOKTING SIRVITR NG
10 Fyaliatis Rodldng
Mitviasnsy, Marpiand 51HEJ
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Mr. Joues 57 - : Mr. Senon 5a -
WHES TR 5 | B ! '
: BALTIMORE COUNTY
1 : . THE WITNESS: Yes, sir, we have. However, S into the Rew York harbor area.
2 Ehnrg" ig a hydraulic principle that there .8 only one 2 THE FIAMINER: Are there any othexr questions zmm PLANS
5 particular spot that is suitable to re-boost the product 3 of this witness at this time? <
: 4 and to increase this throughput. This is knowm as the s Thaok you, Mr. Jonec,
6 | herio seailast for-e piven eice 1the red & lees throsetl ; - Gitemens excered.) - . ADVISORY COMMITTEE
[ put. There is one point on the pipeline that is most 2 ' Pl SR e T e BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
7 advantageous vc add s pumping station, within very narrow 7 MR. COLBURN: Mr. femon, Gounty Office Building
e : he the a LR s _ 111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
B limits, and this particular spot here happens to | - Towsan, iisryland 21204
9 poiut that we need to add a puwping station. ? S G e LSO, Your Petition has been received and accupted fo- filing
o2 | e B : 10 | having been duly oworn, testified as follows: i a7 O __agels 171979
11 THZ EXAMINER. Mr. Joies, you siuted that | 11 THE EXAMINER: Plezce be seated and state your ﬂ; %
12 Colonial will be daing sowe expansion in Maryland. Does 12 name and address for the record. = 5§ ERiC DI NENA -
13 tint mean that you will be either increasing the size of | 13 - THE WITNESS: My nane is Bernard F. Semon, Zoning Commissioner
% i
14 pipes that ere there or adding new pipes or what? - 14 S-g-ri=0=-n, 211 Cedarcroft Road, Baltimore, Maryland, 21212,
15 THZ WITHESS: Mo, ma'am, Primarily, owr 15 Q (BT ¥MR. COLBURN) (™ot is your occupation, rﬂl:i]::ll;lnﬂ.zgnhg Plins
5 Advisory C t
16 expansion 15 to the south of us, &nd we are spending about | 15 Mr. Semon? _. sory Committee
1ine i Greens- 17 A 1 am vice=president of !MacXenzle and Associates PETITION AND SITE PLAN
17 310 milifon dollurs layiag sddicional pipeline Into - .. e L LACHEnELe: 8nd A es, |
18 boro, and this will in turn allow for more product to be N 18 realtors, and I am alse an independent fee appralser with ll
. : |
19 Fﬂﬂpﬂ‘d up here ﬂ'l'l.'d this P‘r'lmi'-"inﬂ Etﬂtiﬂ'ﬂ Hill cllow us to ‘I ; 19 thm' z? E EVALUATIQH CDMMEHTS
o0 | handle roce product through the existing pipeline and 20 Q  How long hsve you boon engaged In this oceups-
21 daliver wors in the Naryland area and deliver more on up i 21 tion? |
- b - - e e s o L A e T A e Rt R ,! =
o bl ) Mk - e e gy = T = : SALOMON REFORTING fERVICE INC a
& G s Ly = : e e e it e e A |

% % 1 gl - - -
x r= % = = i i A - e & B g R | e . TR
- . - . T . Py e ik . + i, L] - 8, i ey S gl e N U ; ol
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J battimare county

office of planning and 1oning baitimore county
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204 depariment ol alfic enginearing
EALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ) At : TOWSON. MARYLAND 217204
: It N IE 300 ) A1 3550
em No. 2l LESLIE H. GRAEF
: E 7o Page 2 C4AECTOA STEPHEN £ COLLINS
o - Tt £ it une 7, 9 June 7, 1979 Jure &, 1979 DINFECTOR
L1l W, Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204 July 5, 1979
ol
e R John B, Howard, Esqui certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not Mr. Williem Jdemmond, Zoning Commissioner
e 210 Allegheny Avenue iess than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing certifizate, Zoning Advisory Commitice it Mr. William Hammond
Chalruse Towson, Maryland 21204 will be forwarded to you in the near future, Cifice of Pianning and Zoning ' Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building d R o,
WEMRERT RE: Item No. 216 Yery truly yours, Towson, Maryland 21204 F
- WSS Petiticner - Baltimure Gas
Trgineer ing and Electric Company ' 5;' ‘E . Dear Mr. Hameiand: ' Ttom Mo. 216 ~ZAC- Meeting of April 24, 1979
Dep l#l;.ﬁt 2 Specicl Exception Petition . Projerty Owner: Baltimore Gas and Elestric Co.
Trailic Acer . G 3
NICHOLAS B, COMM Comments on Item 7216, Zoning Advisory . : Location: N/S Private Rd. 6900°% B Hanaver RC.
e et ST i ey DODARI em oning isory Committes Meeting, April 24, 1979, are as follows: Rikgring Sonlngs x'n. 8
: ' T | head 115 EY
bureau of Zoning Plans Advi Property Cwner: Balti nd Electri : : A e e FPEG SN T FELON. S B Ol ;
et O The Zoning Plans Advisory Committec has reviewed the pians e o e Location: N/S Privote Rood ﬁ?ﬁ* + EEHI-:::.*E:- Rood ] pgpn i i el U A
Wealth Depactment submitted with the above refersnced petition. The following comments NBCinr Existing 'zun;,._ﬂ. RC-2 - PR = :;;. ﬂ:“g;.”' i Miiiileiesat g
ol Project Planning are not intended to indicate the uppropriateness of the zoning action Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for an overhead 115 KV electric transmission line District: 4th
Building Department requasted, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or Enclosures (IDCA 79-1 : =-137= .
3=X); see Case No, 79=137=X ltem No. 72: 1978-79
Boind of -Mlacasion problems with regard to the deveclopment plans that may have a bearing Acres: 490" X &6&'
on this case. The Director of Planning may file &« written report with cet Baltim o i ishric Dear Mr. Hammond:
foning Administration _ ore Gas and Electric Com District: 4th
5y Aduinietrs the Zonirg Commissicner with recommendations as to the suitability of Electric Eng.neering Dup:.runnn:mr |
deve lopaent the reqested zoning. Gas and Electric Buildin This office hes v o : No traffic prablems are anticipated by the requested special |
Bl;-ﬂ: H:-;L.: 213353 is office ko ;ﬂwuwr:d the I:htucfpﬁf’l!lﬂfl"l n-n:l:{uﬂ:: the following comments. These comments excpetion for an electric transmission line.
a ore, Maryland ore rot intended to indicate the oppropricteness of the zoning ir question, but ore to assure that
The subject c{ thic petition is part of a proposed 115 KV electric all porties ars mode aware of plans or prob'sms with regerd to development plans that may have o ]
traasmis: lon line to be constructed in a northeasterly direction from bearing or. this petition. Very truly yours,
the intersection of Gockeys Mill Road and *he"'Northwest Master Sub- - |
station' across the Westminster and Hanover Pikes and culminating at This sl - o e
an has been reviewed and t | O (At Ay
the proposed "Colonial Pipeline Company Substation, " which was granted : SRS R S enilnn fuckee ATl cmaht: Michael 5. Flani
a Special Exception as a result of Case No, 78-188-X. The remaining R Y
property was granted a Special Exception as a result of Case No. 79- ARy yodves £ ey T
il:;;;lm :En: _nuhﬂcrt :!h;ﬂﬂ? :I[l exempted from this petition since i MEF/mim
acquire your client. e g A 2
Do 7 Wt & : .
At the time of this writing, zll the comments from *he Commiites jm Wimbley '
¢ were not available, However, it was verbally indicated to me that there Plunner 111 =

were no particular problems with this request. Current Planning ond Development
Enclosed are all comments submitted from the Commit.ee to
& this office. The remaining members felt that no comment wae warranted,
This petition is accep'ed for filing on the date of the enclossd filing




St | (5 v =4 R e - ted W72 (1978-1979)
SR NG P T e Proparty Owmer: Baltimors Gas & Electric Co
e e e ot T e T Pecges ; :
R i e T | Decesmber 5, 1978 battimare county _
N ':_:'_'__ ‘ :.":1. £ '..‘_I:_I- ._-.‘ '3 . = L i it ! mﬂl‘“llh v
SR o e iy e P VSR INSDORRLR et Storm Dralnsi ! TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
F_r S i i \ The Petitioner must provids necessary drainage facilities (temporary or parmanant)
e e T S 5P ' - to provent civatang any nulsasces or danages to adjacent proparties, especially by the DONALD J. ROOP, M.D., M.P.H, &
e A ST - - Decexber 5, 1978 conoantration of gsyu=face watera. Oorrection of any probles which may result, due DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
Lo s e VPR i - - i to improper grading er ispropor instsllatlion of drainage facilities, would be the |
U TRl A o v=t s - - £a11 responsibility of the Patitionsr. l d
) e e el ¢ Lo LA 8 B e : , June 21, 1979 ‘
Sl B SN : - :rh"::i.-!nm Opan stroas drainage requires s dralnage ressrvation or essement of eufficleat i .
: TR PR NG e, . :#-lhh ||:t;’| offize Pullding width to cov.r the flood plain of a 100-year dosign stomm. Nowever, & minisus !
. .." : z ok - ¢ 1 m m“ width n! e -E“t- in rﬂ-"'.'_“-ll'ﬂll 1
- el e T - : i ' o X X ¥ Mr. William E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner #
i R T ) o e T e I Rt % - - ' Ro: Item @72 (1978=1972) This effice has no further cossent in regard to the plen submitted for Zonlng Office of Planning and Zoning .
INIERL R E 2, - Re:  Item 216 (1978-1979) proparty Ownar: Baltimore Gas & Electric Co. Advisory Cocaittes roview in comnuction with this Ites 872 (1470-1979). County Office Building

 Owner: Baltimore Gas & B’ ectric Co.

| W Private R, €900's E. Hanover .
st entos BT orerben

case No. 79-137X Item Wo. 72 - 1978-1979.
Acres: 490' x €66' District: A4th

ear Mr. !. ond:

dimm;ur'tﬁlfhiﬂu m:mmw Committec in connection with the subject item.

Genoral:

m‘l 5 ware supplied for this property for IDCA kioject ?#-jﬁl. Comaente were
a.sC supplied for an overall larger (appro 4 miles in length) tract, of which
this sit. forms a part, for Zoning Item #72 (1978-1979) and IDCA Project 78-57X.

The above mentioned comments are referred to for your consideration. This cffice

further comment in regard o the plan submitted for Zoning Advisory Committoe
ﬁ,t:: in connoction with this Item #216 (1978-1979).

Very truly yours,

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.

Chief, Bureau of Erjirecring
ENC: EAM: FWR:88

W-NW Key Sheet

75 WW 37 & 38 Pos,. Shaots
HW 19 J Topo

32 Tax Map

Attachment

Moy 29, 1979

Offica of Plamming and Zoning
Baltimoro County Jffico Duilding
Tovson, saryland 21204

“ttention: We Comsodard, CGhadremen
Zoning Advisory Committrn
Re:  Proporsy Ovmor:  Baltdmowe was & Elootric Co.
Incation: /B Pelvete RL. ©900°: E Nonover id.

itom Bo. S8 Zoning Spenda Mooting of 8/28/79
uentlomon:
Parsuant co your roquost, tharutm-umnﬂw-npm'brhuhammedbrthi:

Burcau and tho m:hlwmﬂmmﬂxﬂmmumﬂumm
'mhmm-wwmmw_ﬂmnlmmmmﬂp

' Hrnhuﬁrmt.u!urthumrmndpmm:mmuiﬁmmm
Ll 2 locotod at intorvale or foot along an approvod road in
arcordancs with Baltimorc GCounty Standards os publighod by tho

Dopartmen. of Publie tlorls,
() 2 A sccond moans of vchiclo necess is required for the site.

() 2. ™o vohicle doad cnd condition showm at

TS B madmam ollovod by the Firo Dopartmont.

: mmmumuﬂhmqﬂmﬁnmuu;m
G %%MM'-MHWWMﬂth;

bulldings and etructurcs cxcisting or proposcd on the sito shall
ﬁ % ﬁﬂa’uﬁh a1l applicabls ente of tho lationil Firo Pro-
tockion Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safoty Codo", 1974

() 6. Sito plans aro approved as drawn.
() 7. Ths Firo Provention Burcau has ro comonts, a this

Y T U el

Spucial Bivigion

}
i

W/iS Cockeys ML11 ®l, 3900" W/W Pelsterstown Pd.

E:dd'.'..l.nq 'ﬂﬂtﬂ:l R.C. 2, R.C, 3; D.R. 2; D.Ra -l-l'!']'
iy o the coastruction

Froposed Zoningy Special Exception for th [

mth.ﬂuﬂmnﬂummuﬁmﬂmﬂu

transzisaion lina.

District: 4th

Cear Mr. DiNenna:

folloving comsents are furnished in regard to the plat subaitted to this office
m:ﬁmn-MMWJmmlmmm“dﬁmmjmim*

Genezaly
mtinﬂ-mlhﬂrn:thhprmlumjmmEnThsm

The Petitioner's propesad projoct traverses y 4 miles. BRaltimore
county highweys and utilities, if dlrectly involved, will bs dotermined at such tiza

umm.mmlmm-mumm:u-muumnnu.mmw
by the varicus Baltimere County Agencles.

Tho Petitionor's existing clostricel transmiesion right-of-way and proposed
additional overhsad 115 KV electric transsission line traverses scie half-dozen roadways ,
County, Stote and others) two kranches of the Wentern HMaryland Rallzond; and at least
saven stroeams Betwoen the Paltimore Gas and Electric Cospany Worthwest Master Station
and the Colenial Pipeline Coopary Substatlon.

ticnar cautioned that no encroachment by construction of any structure,
mﬁ'ﬁ'ﬂﬁum., ﬂ pernitted within County rights-ol-way or utility sapemants.
pDuring tho courso of conatruction of this project protaction sust be afforded by the
contracter for all Oounty utilities encountered. Any d=orje gustained would be the
full resporsibility of the Petitioner. |

Eiml‘. Control:

Levelopment n! this progperty through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a podusent mollution prohlea, damaging privat, asd public holdings downstrasm
of the prrparty. A groding pemit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, laclwiing

tha etriprleg of top soll.

J’ M:nﬂq

: Oepariment of caemit ond beensas

TOWSON, MARTLAND 1304
015 49 Wb

JOHM D SEYFFES |
Duecron

¥r. B, Eric DM¥aina H““
m“mhm:ﬂ-hn
County Office Duildl
Towson, Maryland 21

Dear Mr. IHNewmar

April 2L, i979

i
ﬂlhll‘:uﬁ;t,- ¢ 216 Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, April ﬂh 1979

Location: Baltimore Gas & Electric Company

Proposed Soning: e0: 2
Excertion for an overhead 115 KV electric ‘ransaission
line (Ii%A 79-15-X) mee Case No. 79-137-X ol =

Item No, 721 1 1
m:h ::E‘ X 66 } 1978-1979

XA, Structers shall confors to
1570 Bdit1on and the 1971 Buppimmen, T Jldisg Code (2.0.0.4.)

and other applicabile coded,

xB. lm&mmtmh:mmmmﬂ-mm
2. Additional

0.

Peraits mball be required.

E. Tares sets of construction druvings
application for a bullding pemmit, will be required to file an

Xy Thre. sets of comstrustion drewings with a
registered Maryland
Architect or Engincer's manl
nﬁi:ﬁuﬁrnﬂTﬂihﬂuhmhm.
a. ﬁﬂhﬂlnmﬁtmﬂﬂﬂtj&;lﬁﬂﬂnm
Conta~t Puilding Lepartsent 1f diotance is betvesn T
et Jytiding if in 3'0° and 610"

E. Requoated setback vartance conflicts
Bullding Cods. Ses Section

I, Eo Comsant.
Ja Commenty

with the Baltimore County

Very truly yours,

el C i s

Charles E. Bumhs
Flanas Reviev Chief

ESD1 EAM Pt 88
e21 D. Grise

X~-CE, W-KW,& SW Key Sneects
Varicus fos. Shests

Very touly yourss,

=
NED) Cubi Pl v Ul

ELLSWOFTH M. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Enginsoring

W¥ 16 & 17 K, W 17 thru 20 J Topo

40, 39 & 40 Tax Maps

piavibad ©

rlll.‘.i-bﬁﬂ.‘l'l.!-‘l’

NS
K

LRk
LR L.

Towsen, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. Hammondi

Compents on Teem # 216, Zoning Advisory Committes meeting of
April 24; 1979, are as f-llows:

Propercy Oumur: Baltimore Gas & Eleckri: Co.

Locations N/S Private Rds 69001 4+ E Hanover Rd.

Suiscing Zoning: RaCe 2

Proposed Zoning: Speclal Exception for an overhead 115 KV
electrice transmission line (IDCA 79=15-X);
see case Nos 79=137=X lte=m Nos 723 1972 -

1979
hures: 4900 x BE!
DMstrints &

The proposed trancsmisrion line should not pose any health harards.
Vury 1y
2 5 )
lan Js Fo t

MHrector
BUREZAD OF ENVIROMMENTAL SEPVICES

LIF +JRP sph &

0w




Performance

& Trend
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. 1’. :;

Business

: f ri.lI

COLONIAL PIPEL INE COMPANY - PERFORMAMCE & T

o ']

GENERAL COMMENTS

— e — T R R

ANa 'Fljrl

1978 was, and 1979 promises to De, A werfod af challenge achievement Colanial
Pipeline. During 1978, Colonial transportec record volumes of refined petroleum products;
successfully comp'eted the first step of the largest expansion program in 1ts 15-year history;
coniinued to provide the lowest cost retroleum transportation of any mude; and maintained fts
outstanding record of ng[_at}r and opeérating i_‘-F:III_!|i'|."'||'_}|'+ Mnre volume growth and axpansinn are
scheduled for 1979. Toial 1978-79 expansion projezts will cost about $500 million ara
increase Colanial's capacity about 28%, Completion of thic program will bring Colonfai's
qross investment to abou* $1.2 billiaon.

Colonfal's deliveries in 1978 averaged 1,640,000 barrels per day, which represent abs
40% of the total consumption of gasolines, fuel o0ils and other distillatas in the 13i-st
area it serves botween the Texas Gulf Coast and New York. 1978 construction cxpanded capac
about 300 000 BPD. During 1979, Colonfal will handle 1,800, 00y BFD and construc
faciiities to further inCrease capacity about 00U, 000 Bru.

OV ar

While operéting in the real world of competitive transportation, Loionial
by pruvidjnq dependable, safe transportation at 4 chedper price. A% a federally regulated
comon carrier, Colonial has maintatned excellent rélations with {ts shippers by providing
non-discriminatory service and responding tu shippers’ increasing and constantly changing
requirements. This 1s eviderced by tne fact that Lolantal hHas had a forma
filed by any of its comoany shippers, 10 of which are stockholders or their

nas succeeded

nEyar I.i':u:-pil-t

46 01l iffiliates,

In spite of ever-exparding government regulationg appliicabie to pipel ines, Colonial has

afintained satisfactory relations with various governmental agencies which have e Jurd e
diction or control over 1ts operatio tarfff rules and rates, allowable sarning vl T2
slamdards, gravironmental roguiremenls a4 sCooo oOf arvicos.,

We have been dnd will continue bhelng vieey i 4d Fthriant and noperdat \ - S
dealings with government ajencies but, at the san fimE, oppose actions that we ¥ g
contiscatory, non-productive or seriously 1mpats ir ability to oerfor I . \ our
services. In this connéclion, the Uw et werio rrent challengns t e { the
industry are (1) efforts to divest the own . i fis uch as Fo'and : e
integqrat.d ol) company owners, and, ] efforts pntructure the traditional va 8 iy
I'-."«.‘B‘; ratoy of =pturn and carnling: “Batla | i mi ]l | e Thne s AR P
reaching and pose serigus threéalts | L future we ¢i1ng of the &ntis .
Idustry. [f adapted, they could taks . t i ' i prtng the {nter

incettling and discourage growth,

Lajrrant .I.IlllJ-rrll'llf': chal lopngas oy ned [ 1 T T Ffon '

disruptions to the

axisting forn F ownarah ; o | nios

hearn Hiem testedl v ey ANY WA v J f ER" — 1 L oy

Rieal *tHy Lo ISt tuEe <soma |enls]|attvi i ] i 1 \ i | P I Ty

reasonable and not councer-productive to b g . t Lo

i nteres ks e moe arnefi=1al i 1 ; ; ; T

lessening of regulat - - :
31 rpads and mator irrlor

Erap { rFE | i ;
Colonial provides transportation, as a COommon Cary ing, of refines petroleéum city fr ' ‘
products from the Texas-Louisfana Gulf Coast refining ar iivary to sone 250 marketing nipel ine ¢
terminals in a 13-state area in the fouth and 4long the satrard to the New York Harbor rof{nisd 1
areda, Lolonial presentiv transports for 48 shippers sers ngiqne [t hand les. about &F
ditferent grades of petroleum products mide up of about Gz« ulinge and JBe fuel o1y, aviation  AREA b
kerosine and diesel fuels, in 1978, 1t transported an aserage gf 1,660,000 barreis dally over sation wh i ;
its 4,617 mile system, , a1
stockholders L ow ' .
AmcLl Pipe'ine Company Mobil Pipe Line Compan petral . 2
Atlant'r Kichfield l'--'-:"-h-."-:‘lrl:" Pl M ips Petreploum International L3y TR W T R K 'ﬂli 3
gP 01! Inc, Investment Company : nile haul a ‘ e
Citi== Service Lompany Texaco Lnc. ¥ S ; ; EARILE f:h’

Contiynental Pipe Line Compeny Unfon Of1 ymoany of

aulf 011 Corporation California

Nrganization

. Formed in 196G

Federal ¥l gk LFERI

. #Hegulated primarily by the

i EOry

., Employs bBU people

. Principal Officer:s

#
Atlanta, Georgia 3UiZe
Telephone: 404-261-1470
Begion OTfices:
~ Western Hegion

GUTS Roswel |
Atlanta, Georgia y
Ioiephone: &S04-257-5100 el ephond UG - 287 =4,
D. F. Smalley, Region Mananer H. M., Pade

M F - T ':'Il'.l M. [‘ LY nis rrran L

i ;-I-"\-‘I

investment In Eguipment

gri] 19/, Caolanial s ifivestment was 5

1l

At yoer
million,

. il

Additional CArry Over 8xpansion TRVESTHEATS o

for 1979, This highly automated <ystem is operated with relatively few o o f §
a net investment per employee of £1.1 millton whichn 1s over 20 Timé Ll oy
. 9 manufacturing industries.

gt |
T 111
I | [ N it I
i - ;_- 1 -- -. ¥ ¥ i
President He T. Chiltol
Yice President Operatioans T. H HKorris Aalta " : .
Vice Procsidoent amd Lonpral Counsol C. £. LGranan avory fday T _ s
Treasurer and Lorporate Secretar L. #. khaniel 1 Foctod w R K 1
larly aperats ' . v i .
. bGeneral Office F ot i .
3390 Peachiree Hoad, N. E.
P. 0. Box 18855 B ad . _ :
L] ' :

Chgy

SCEMES FROM COLONIAL PIPELINE ﬁﬂHE1PU£L!Uﬂ-i??H
{ Atlanta-Greensboro 40" Diameter Pipeline]

Hignt of way easements and permiis must be acquired before any work Ccommences. After permission

is obtafned to cross property, the construction progresses in the following sequence:

Slean diry (freae of rock and debris) 15 then
used to backfill under, around and over the
pipe., Surplus dirt is used to form a crown
gvar the ditch to allow for settiement. The

COTpy oted pipe 1s pressure tested.

The completed section of pipe is gea*ly laid in
the ditch. In rock areas, the pipe rests on
garthen or polyurétnane pacs.

an appropriate

11 e A,

the

pacavated Lo
JataLs 17
F

hauled to
the ditch.

areg [(riaght of
and raded.

JTLehn 1%
and widih.

A construction work wayl 15 R

clegred of

"
LU OrF By

of way and

T MGG F T

lengthl are ringht

strung along

L oaP0 e Seee® L0

— Wy

Farciaon materials are removed from Lthe caon SLATIONS Arg Cd
Apart 4t

structfon area. Using dis5cs

* A

tructed appronimately JU
1

NAFrTOwWS .'.I.il_i"_ fism 'r_-l:"'! g | T.'.""! !:ln:'r '.-utl-ll'_“_u

nlows: contractor leaves right of way in as ydraulics. Theéese pump stations maintain
near the original zZondition as possible, nressure and flow thrgugh the p oeline s¥stem,

w1th Tthe er
Fartil |

B

i
o L% TafAtFs
the atiant

Construction

path

.'.hir_ll"l'.'.‘: 1 ) 15 il 14 SN el T
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Expressed
As Percent
of 1965
Capacity

Capitai
Investment
(% Millions)

Capacity
After Cxpan.
(Bbls. Per Day)

Summary of fajor Expansions

Initiai System

Main Line - 1,048 miles 36", Houston. y
Texas to Greensboro, N. C.; 288 miles 327,
Greensboro, M. C. to Baltimore, Wd.;

195 miles 30", Baltimore to Mew York :
Harbor area: Stub Lines - 1,322 miies of &
through 36"; Stations & Working Tankage.

19u3-
1965

192,000 $

Hajor

1966 106 miles of B loop stub 1ines,
Greenshoro to Selaa;

on main line.

un

15

850,000 14.6

mein line. 1,082,000 18.5

1967 on

Additional machinary

1968 Additional machinery on main line. 1,152,000 7.1
461 miles of 3F" loop rn main line hetweer
Baton Rouge, Louisiana and Atlanta, Geergia;
179 miles 10" and 12 miles of 12" loops on
stib 1ines in Georgia and Tennessee; 9 new

stations on main line.

1971

1,440,000 18¢% 116.0
184 miles of 40" loop on main line between
Hebert, Texas &and Baton Rouge, Louisiana,

211 miles of 12" loops on Stub 1ines in Georgia
and Tennessee: 3 new stations on main line.

1576

1,800,000 227% 136.7
326 miles of 40" main line 1nop between Atlanta,
Georgia and Greensboro, Morth Carolina; 153
miles 16" stub line loops in South Carclina and
North Carolina: 13 miles 16" stub line between
Palham and Birmingham, Ala.; 9 new stations o0
main 1ine and 9 new stub line stations; expand
27 existing stations.

1973

2. 100,000 265% 309,54 1)
148 miles of 36" loop on main line between Greens-

boro, North Carolina and Mitchell Jct., Yirginia;

78 miles of 40" loop on main iine between Houston

and Hebert, Texas; 9 miles of 36" feeder lirnes to

Pasadena and Port Arthur, Texas; 33 miles of 12

loop on stub line between Mitchell Jct. and Roanoke,

Va.: 9 new main line stations and ¢ stub |{ne
<tations: expand 13 existing stations.

1979

2,300,000 2901

= Bt A

Total Major Expansions

o ————

Other improvemeéntis and a0d)Li0ns

51,22E.8

'n System )

- Total Investment

Estimated total project costs. Construction -chedules reguire portions of these

axpenditures to be carried over to subsegquent Yedrs.

(1)

Major Expansions .Employee Relatians,

employees fairly,

to treat all
dgdvancement

strives
to give them

L1nce full comnlation of 1t fnitial opportunities, to respect them as individuals,
system in 1965, Colorfal nas undertaken and and to provide them with jobs and security
".'":"L'"'-t"-"! six major expansions, with another which compare favorably with those of other
expantion scheduled for comcletion fn 1979, at companies in the industry.

2 total cost of over 5B15 milifon. This

compares with its criginal investment of 5364 5alarfes and Penefits, Provides salarias
million. A sumnary of these expansion programs and benefits which mecl or axceed competitive
15 shown on the oppositée page. levels. Company paid benefits grovide indirect

income gqual to 35% of salary. Development

In 1976 (latest industry fiqures avail- programs maintain enployee competence in an
acle), Colonial transported 12.1% of the total {increasingly technical industry. e
ton miles of petroleum transported by 21) modes Eduliational Assistance Flanmn reimburses
in the U. 5. employees for the major cost of continuing

education. Free physical examinations
offered to all emplayees over 40,

Are

After expansion, Colonial should trans-
port approximately 15% of the total U. 5. pe-
trolevem ton miles in 1980. Equal

dpportunity, Emphasizes equal

apportunity to a4ll emplovees without rogard to

PER CENT OF PETROLEUM TRANSPORTED race, sex, relfgion, age, national origin, or
TON-MILES 1916 physical handicap.

Laplaoyee Health and Safety. Promotes safe

work habits and provideés 2 safe work
envircnment wnich have produced an putstanding
safety record. Colarfial has received the
kational Safety Council's Award of Honor.

fisin 1i1%

tconomic Lontributions

waiiE s During 1978 Colonfal contributed to the
nl“.'lh‘l-: and p ivate =actrary af the &car Imy  as
CELgmAL 1) 1% . fallows:
:'lﬂnn, WILL POFELANR BA TN
-iransported ipproximately /U miilion

rerinad petroleum products to
it serves ar an average cost
about i¢ per gallon.

gallons caily of
the li-state area
to consumers of

Lorporate Responsibility

While providing high quality service (o it=

shippers, Colonia) also strives in many ways to -Pald over 3266 million to American manu
be a good emplover, corporate neighbor and fac®urers and contractors for system ewpansion.
citizen. Thesa include:

Paid over S130 millicn to meet annual

.tthical Prartices. Abides by published
corporaty policies and quidelines which specify
the high ethical standards and persoral

operacing Costs.

Paid current taxes of more than 58 million

|r11'_|3|;-|-"it_|'| gexpected and reqguired of all its to local and state government:s In addition to

employees when conducting companvy business. State ani Federal income taxes of %28 afllion.
.Financial Support. Lontributes to

he2alth, welfare, educational, cultural and

charitable organizations. The Company also
matches employee and annuitént contrioutions to
institutions of higher education.

Expansions '

new stations s

Service to Shippers

As 3 federally regulated common carrier,
Colenial transports products for ail shipper
on an equal, non-discriminatory cost and
ceervice basis. [Its system is connected to
origin tankage owned nr leased by shippers and
delivers products to destination tankage owned
or leased by shippers.

Since its inception, Colonial has boeen
ynder the scrutiny and audit of federal
agencies incliuding the ILC, FERC and Justice
Departient. Beginning in 1963, the Justice
Department conducted a 13-yecar investigation of
Colonfal. The Department concluded its fnves-
tigation of the Company in 1976 without a
single charge or criticism being made. Il and
FERC audits have not resulted in any charge of
impropriety or significant change in accounting
or operations.

The number of shippers on the Colonial
system increased from 10 in 1964 to 48 in 19/7¢
with four additional shippers scheduled for
early 1979, 011 pipelines, as compared to
ather transportation modes, have had &
remarkable absence of formal complaints,
relating to service or transportation costs,
from *he hundreds of producing, refining and
marksting companies they directly or indirectly
serve., Colonial has never had a formal
complaint filed by any shipper.

colonial conducts periodic informational
meetings with shippers along its system 1o
exchange information, improve cnmmun1qatiuhi
and premote safe, efficient operations. Uurjnﬂ
1978 twelve meetings were held, attended by 21U
shipper representatives.

COLOMIAL PIPELINE COMPANT
“ NUMBER OF SHIPPLRS
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Init Dperating Losts
Unit Operating Costs

Al thoigh
incCreassd

total
over theé vears, unmit
than power, have remalined
calculated in terms of cents
cents per 100 barrel miles.
reflect tmproved productivity through
pperation of a system of large
I ines.

operating

wlid

Level

Investment ana Capital Additions

B e S
costs,
fairly constant

barrel
1Lt €0st
AU ToEa TEd
Jdameter

Calanisl's system is the most costly
pruducis pipeline. Gross investment will
oxcoed $1.7 billfon after the current expansion

is completed in 1979,

Yery high standards of design, construc-
tion, testing, preventive maintenance, and
automated monitaring techniques have been
incorporated into the system., Large diameter
pipelines, while permitting massive economies
of scale, require sophisticated computers and
automated control. for efficient scheduling and
gperations, Operationally, [qlunjal is the
most highly computer-automated ptpel fne.

Colonial expects to expana Lo meet future
cshipper needs, provided adequate investment
incentives are maintained and allowable
garnings are sufficient to atiract risk
capital. The alternative to continusd o1l
pipeline expansion would be to shift additional
petref” 2um transportation to railroads, Darges,
coastai tankers and trucks. These modes are
much more costly, more susceptible to accidents
and ifnterruptinns, more environmentally
agbiectionable and less energy-efficient than
pil pipelines.
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' :
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 13- e
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS = 1%
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Mooe we beonand £ Betty Gallant ____ legal ownert_of the property sitvale in Saitimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pari hereof,

1|

hereby petition for a Varisnce from Section.. 3001 2 PRXmit &n accesiary structure o oocnie) ;

-to.be located in the side yurd instead of the reguired rear vard and_to ne loc-

ated 1 1/8 fect from wide property line inntead of tha required 2 1/2- feat,

. =3 L R . - - -

of tha Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Luv of Baltimore County: for the
following reasons. (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
That in 1974, the Petitioners constructed a greenhouse and located the sama

1n-!-dhr1_:anl:ly 1 1/2 feet from the property boundary line, as showsn in Exhibic 1.

The Potilloners claim extreme hardship and practical difficulr; in thls matter in
that the greenhouse is firmly anchored into the ground., and cannot be removed without
causing substastial damage to the structure. Furthermore, the Fetitionsrs -ave
invested substantial monies in tropical plants, which are grown in the greephouse,
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a:-r.'l the Petitioners are unable to relocate the plants during *he wister months, ;}U
since any removal [rom the greenhouse environment poses a 1 and substan
tisk of loss of the plants. PO g i tial - Charles J. Harrison, Esquire
g f | 660 Kenilworth Drive
;{.ff-j':{ Towson, Maryland 21204
8 RE: Item No. 173
o S e e :::::.::n Petitioner - Gallant
Froperty posteu vertised as prescribed by Zoning Repulations. Variance Petition
1 ﬁ.lﬁummmﬂu:nhm“m “'E'u:irurmﬂﬂ.MHHHIﬁfiﬁh o m::’“‘c Iﬂh T‘m"" !
: further agree to are to be bound Yy the zoning regulatiors and restrictions of - hures | :
County adopted pr suant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, A _ _Seate Foads Cosmission | Dea= Mr., Harrison:
shaful : u af
S é" 44/' W f i.{ fTixk iwimation The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
= e SN bl A e o g A R e Health Departsont submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an cn-site
i u.% ',.r-id Sallme 4 jf--— Froject Plameing field inspection of the property. The following comments are nol
e AR AT LT 4 [V L TN Sallding Depsctuart intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
s Contract purchaser Betty Gillant Lezal Owner Ly P TR but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems
E ooy eeae N (1 vt R M Address 6712 Baythorne_ gd, | : with regaid to the development plans that inay h.ve a bearing on this
= " | — i g a1 o e case. [he Director of Planning may J{ile a written report with t. e
Lt <15 e -:’f{-':t'-:'_"f,{_i_ _Saltimore, Md. 21209 Lo’ Zoning Commissioner with recomn.cndations as to the suitability of
-~ o T S AR LB T T W s i RO i, S e = the requested roning.
&S gCharles J4 Warrison
L Petitioner's Atiorney © T Proestant's Attorney Enclosed are all comments submitted from the Committe to
860 Kenllworth Dr.. Towsorn, Md. 21204 this office. The remaining members felt that no commen. was warranted.
(e e e s e R MR s S LS SR S Tkis petition is accepted for filingun the date of the enc'osed filing
d’ — : . certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
= E QRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...-=~____ 7" day | 1ass than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate,
o o == May 197 U e e . will be forwa.ded to you in the near future.
----------------------- . —t matter o petiion be advertised, as .
required by l.hn Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newzpapers of general circulation ' Very truly yours,
out Baltimore Counly, thal properiy be posted, and that the public nearing e had before the Zoning / -
Commicsionar of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 7 .
Ointy, ontheceoc 0B o o0 diy o e e 19297t 085 ek _.4{454 é Z | ;' F£|
A, J/_}}':f / NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
' AN P — / Chairman :
Lys é’é{{ﬂ‘ e ]l i Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
Zoning Corinissioner of Raltimore County,
; - NBC/hk
{over 'l*’-ﬁqll . . : Enclosures
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= - I hnldmuri:nunq J buftimote county ; 5 : . J batimore . i
_J. dopariment of public works e office of planning and zoning = b oaibiaie miie 5 hﬂlpﬂlm‘lﬁ "':.:_ Al
7| TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i TEWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - Geprrtmunt of DMty Ond bcansed ' TOWSON, KEARYLAND 21204 '
= X010 484 TN A oA EON, REERTLAGD FIEA (1) E2%- 7110 3
P : PR S
=t il 11, 1979 T | i i+
B THOPMNTOR M. NOURING, PE. LESUE W, GRAEF AR o JORH T SEVITTRT March 23, 1579 Poul incks o Fowellgy
A i March 21, 1379 TR SLTEN OMICTOR : 2 E::'HIEE# February 27, 1979 ¥,
=y VI, Mr. 5. Eris INenna, Toring Commissionsr : | e ey
i 1 : Gffice of '.l'lllﬂ'luhll' ﬁ “eming _ ' ."r. .
= Mr. 5. Eric DiNenne Mr. 5. Eric ViNenna, Zoning Cominissiorr ¥ founty Office Pulld R (
'. ,._-5 Zoning Commissioncr Zoning Advirory C-::urr‘rr:'l-iH'l:H- - Toweon, Maryland 21204 [ e
g County Office Pa'lding b - “H T (
L i Sowson, Marylara 21204 Gf,ﬁce of Plonning and Iunmg. . =T RS 3 Office of Flaming and Zoning ) L
iy Boii'more County Office Building S Coments on Ttan § 17Xonine Avivory Cow:ittes Nesting, March 6, 1979 . ) Baltimore County Officn Building
7y Ra: Item §173 (1978=1379) Towse *, Marylond 21204 are an followe: | Touson, Maryland 71204
;"1,_.':' Proparty Owner: Leonard S Bat-y Gallant . et Ay Dt Loonard & Betty Gallant 1. e, i
ﬁ‘:i 5/6 aa:.rthcfm B, 2:7.51" E. pFimlico md, De Mr. DiNenna: EL"‘I‘.:.H- 8.5 Baythorn Ruad 167.51" B Pinlico Road :.,r,t,uut,jnn:-;h Commodari, Chairmsn i ¢
Existing Zoning: DR 3.5 ekl Exiating doningt D,R, 3.5 loocated in the side B Zoning Advisory Committon afv e
-1 nﬂﬂ::'!d Em"ﬂx Vir EDos 0 PSIMLE &n Socesacry Comments on Item 173, Zoning /dvisory Committee Meeting, March 6, 1979, ore as follows: ey Projoted Loning! yaripnce to pemmit an acceanory :tmmuh :: t:.-“ﬂqﬂ!tﬂ 2,80, . - = - Gall Rkt 4
= ﬂnﬂ“:ﬁr ynrﬁ:&ﬂmmb:h ;u::dt:dyir:-iiri“ﬂ.:f e o yard and to be located 1,5' from the propeity line ir lieu o _ g . Ro:  Property Cvmor:  Leonnrd & Bett)y Gallant e
e property lira in lieu of the required 2.5'. Proporty Owner: . Leorard ond Betty Gallont Asres 0.221 2 location: S5/5 Baythern Rd. 107,51 E Pimiico RBd.
T i Location: 5/S Baythorn Raod 107.51" E, Pimlico Rood i v s : e S
e Acres: 0.221 District: 3rd | 3 Districts Ird e
-"j EIE'!‘”I'!H Euning: Varionce to Fﬂmig an accessory structure fo be lacated in the side r:r.rrl * 3 . -L R Ttom Ho. .1.?3 m -'iﬂ'.‘lﬂ ﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂiﬂﬁ_ of }fﬁﬂg . 1 T ) t
t“':. Doar Mr. DiNenna: in lisu of the required rear yord and to be lecoted 1.5 from the property line 1 e St 3,
4 in tieu of the required 2.5 B : bel fzahlet = Gentloman: . i
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this Acres: 0.22) gliteie B e Guluda) = = ’ | '
offine for review vy the Zoning Rivisory Committss in connection with the subject item. District: 3ed : & X 4. Btructurs shall conform to Baltisore County Bullding Code (B.C.0.4. Pursuant to your roquoat, tho refaronced property has boeon survoyed by this Q =
i 5 7 g 9T B i D ait L1y voiie : Burcan and tho commonts below marksd with an "x” are applicebls and remiired W )
% s . | . =
General: This office hos reviewed the sul.ject peTtion and offers the fullowing commants. These comments e Sl 5 o ta be eorrected or incorporated into the final plans far the propurty 3 -7
Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not irvolved. This are not jntended to indicate the appropriateness n_f the zeiing 'n question, bu* are to ossure that . X B A tullding poral oyl . { ) 1. Firc hydrante for the roferoncod proporty asc roguired :u:d shall be . - X
office hat no further ocoement in regard to the plan suimitted for Zoning Advisory all parties are mode oware of plons or probloms with reoard to development plons ‘hat may have a i 2. AdALiicena Feralts shall e sequired, 1ocatod at intorvals or fcot along an approved road in Fotiasea)
Committoe review in sonnecticn with this Ttem #173 (1978-1979). bearing on this petition. F o S o se = Pewairee alterarton pemsits accordancs with Hﬂlﬁﬂlg:_‘f- County Standards 3s publishad by tho e 5
: . araled np-pq reont of Pahlde Yoria. L e
Very truly yours I 1 P 1 lenning factars requiring commant. iy, Vg ts of trustion dravinge w11l be required to fils an 4 =
< :_ : /}/j s ,{ This plon has been reviewed and there are no site-plenning foc oq gc s ¥ ::ll:tﬂai_“m":'hmuu parmit. : £y 2, A socond noans of vehicle accoas i roquired for tha site. B
At S Lt o Very trul red Maryland : Sk
£ -y - Lo ry truiy yours, " . Thres seis of ceamtrucilyn drwvings with a regletared Mary . 2 , .
ZLISWORTH N. DIVER, P.E. / T y m‘:;l or Inglowsr's origizal seal will be required to fila s () 3. Tho rohicle dend ond conditicn shosm at A
16 (hief, Puresu of rngineering = #a applisation for s bullding pamit. | - LI - )
F':?..-'? i l"r : i X G. Wood freae walls are not parmitted within }'0° of & property 1"':.' ) = m: mascimim m’b’d h.f the Pira pariacat. i -_T; 3 ":'-
e END: EAM; FWP: 58 L2 L / ) w AT " contast Duilding Departssnt 1f dlstance is betwesn 3'0" azd €0 $abl . ViRt
jr]i; k= : 1A £ ALK - " 5 of property 1ime, MNanonry or metal and glans would be aciepiable. () 4. Tho sitc shall be mado to comply - ..3 all oprlicable parts of tho Rt~
{4 0-5W Fay Eheet £\ iptaley { e oty Fire Prevention Codo prior to occupwmey or boginning of oparalions. Ty
" 1} 29 & 30 NW 12 Pos. Sheats anner 111 VA B, Requected setback variance coaflilcts with e Bal timnre 2 ek ","'_"?';.
a4 HW B8 C Topo Current Manning ond Developmeni 2 Buildisg Code, Bee Baction g () 5. Tho trildings and structurcs cxisting or proposod on tho sits shall sl
= 79 Tax Map . 1. o Oomuant. comply *rith all applicable requirements of the Natiome Firs Fro- " ol e
[ . ‘ 5 ; , toction Associstion Standard No. 101 "lif¢ Safcty Ceds™, 1975 . ".'.‘_'-. i T
P il 4o Ro—_ ) 2 Rdition prior to occupancy. AR
I' ; . £ { ) &, 8ito ra are approTod as drasm. : ‘.-. '__::_-_,j ; =4
I e (x) 7. The E. s Prevontico Burvan has no commenta, at Shis timo. B =R
1o o I Very truly youw, i b od aodd 7 M WJL e,
it by ' Vi y ; b ’ Er‘” e AL
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